FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)	F 01 00	2004		Docket No.:	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	(1001-22			220	' D 1
TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → → JAN 1 5 2004				* •	
To the Director of the whited States Pat it a	10265	/2001		uments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying participated		2. Name and addre	ess of receiving	g party(ies):	
WEISER LOCK CORPORATION		Name: MASCO	O CORPORAT	TION	
1_15_	04				
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address:	21001 Van B	orn Road	
☐ General Partnership☐ Corporation-State California	Limited Partnership	City: <u>Taylor</u>		State: MI ZIP:	48180
Other		☐ Individual(s)	citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)					I
			•		i
3. Nature of conveyance:	Margar		•	are	
☒ Assignment☐ Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	-		are	
Other	-	-		ted States, a domestic	
Execution Date: April 25, 2003		designation is (Designations must	he a senarate do	☐ Yes ☐ N	
Execution Date: April 25, 2003		Additional name(s) &			
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	ımbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	` ,	B. Tra	demark Regis	tration No.(s)	
① 75/709.6	633,	2 ,417,018	Ū	. ,	
@ 78/199, ;	766 ←	> 2,786,567			
③ 78/174,1	134				
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛 No			
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of registrations inv	• •		3
Name: Edgar A. Zarins		7. Tatal fac (27.05	TD 2 44).	¢ 500.00	
Internal Address: <u>Legal Department</u>		7. Total fee (37 CF	·K 3.41)	\$ \$90.00	
internal Address. <u>Degar Department</u>		☐ Enclosed			
		☑ Authorized to the property of the prope	to be charged	to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>Masco Corporation</u>		8. Deposit account	t number:		l
21001 Van Born Road		13-1981			
City: <u>Taylor</u> State:	MI ZIP: 48180				
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	f the ferror in the	antian in two and a		ttoobod convict of the co	
To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document.	ı, ırıe ioregoing intorm	rauor ns true and corr	ect and any at	цасн е й сору із а тгие	сору
	50/1	Lecus.		January 13, 2004	
Edgar A. Zarins, Reg. #30,986 Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date	
	gumber of pages including	\	, and	7	
VI FU:OJEI 4V.VV PM	nts to be recorded with re Mail Stop Record tor of the United States P P.O. Box 1450, Alexand	ation Services atent and Trademark Off			
	,	ţ			

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WEISER LOCK CORPORATION, a California corporation, having an address at 6700 Weiser Lock Drive, Tuscon, Arizona ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and corresponding U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications for Registration thereof identified in Attachment A hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, assign and transfer to MASCO CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having an address at 21001 Van Born Road, Taylor, Michigan ("Assignee"), the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and all registrations and applications for registration therefor;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires an assignment of the Mark, registrations and applications for registration thereof, in a form suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and worldwide rights in the Marks and all registrations and applications for registration therefor, and the right to secure any renewals, reissues, and extensions of any such rights in the United States or any foreign jurisdiction, and to all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments, now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements. Moreover, Assignor assigns the right to bring suit and collect for infringements thereof, the foregoing to be held and enjoyed forever by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as such rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor covenants that it is the owner of the Marks and the holder of record title to the registrations and applications for registration therefore.

Assignee's expense) to obtain, and if so requested by Assignee, to apply directly for and obtain, in the name and on behalf of Assignee, trademark and other statutory or common law protection for such Marks in any and all countries and to execute any and all papers concerning such Marks that may be considered necessary or helpful by Assignee (i) to apply for and to obtain such trademark and other statutory or common law protections therefor, to enforce the same, and (ii) to effect the assignment and transfer of all title, right, ownership and interest in and to such Marks and the registrations and applications for registration thereof and all rights therein to Assignee or to its successors and assigns.

WEISER LOCK CORPORATION

ву 🕽

Title Vice-President

County of Wayne)

State of Michigan)

On this 25th day of April, 2003, before me, a notary in and for said county, personally appeared Robert B. Rosowski, known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he is duly qualified to sign the foregoing instrument on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public

CHERYL D. HAMMER
NOTARY PUBLIC WAYNE CO., MI
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Oct 28, 2005

Docket No.	Ctry	Status	Trademark
2203267T	ARGE	F	PRESTIGE
APP.NO:		2410223	REG.NO:
APP.DT:		31JA2003	
		020112000	REG.DI.
2203267T	BRAZ	F	PRESTIGE
APP.NO:	Didia	825251354	REG.NO:
APP.DT:		21JA2003	REG.NO:
ALL.DI.		Z10AZ003	REG.DT:
2203267T	CANA	F	DDECTICE
APP.NO:	CANA	1160918	PRESTIGE
APP.DT:			
APP.DI:		03DE2002	REG.DT:
2203267T	CHIN	F	DDBOMICD
APP.NO:	CHIN	3391405	PRESTIGE
APP.DT:		03DE2002	REG.NO:
AFF.DI:		020F5005	REG.DT:
2203267T	CHIN		DDECETOR
APP.NO:	CHIN	F	PRESTIGE
		3391407	REG.NO:
APP.DT:		03DE2002	REG.DT:
2203267т	CHIN	F	PRESTIGE
APP.NO:	CHILIN	3391406	
APP.DT:	•	03DE2002	REG.NO:
AFF.UI:		03DFZ002	REG.DT:

Docket No.	Ctry Status	Trademark
2203267T	CTM F	PRESTIGE
APP.NO:	2951879	
APP.DT:	02DE2002	REG.DT:
2203267Т	HONG F	PRESTIGE
APP.NO:	2001/13141	
APP.DT:	13AU2001	REG.DT:
2203267T	INDO F	PRESTIGE
APP.NO:	01164-01181	
APP.DT:	20JA2003	
2203267Т	ISRA F	PRESTIGE
APP.NO:	162270	REG.NO:
APP.DT:	16JA2003	
222227	TODO D	DD SOM TOD
2203267T	KORS F	PRESTIGE
APP.NO: APP.DT:	55435/2002 30NO2002	REG.NO: REG.DT:
AFF.DI.	301102002	REG.DI.
2203267T	MAYS F	PRESTIGE
APP.NO: APP.DT:	02015117 04DE2002	
APP.DI:	U4DE2UU2	REG. DT:
2203267T	MEXI F	PRESTIGE
APP.NO:	578627	REG.NO:
APP.DT:	05DE2002	REG.DT:
2203267T	PHIL F	PRESTIGE
APP.NO:	4-2002-0010669	REG.NO:
APP.DT:	13DE2002	
2203267T	SING F	PRESTIGE
APP.NO:	T01/12662B	
APP.DT:	13AU2001	

Docket No.	Ctry	Status	Trademark	
2203267T APP.NO: APP.DT:	TAIW	F 91050925 03DE2002	PRESTIGE REG.NO: REG.DT:	
2203267T APP.NO: APP.DT:	THAI	F 506634 18DE2002	REG.NO:	
2203267T APP.NO: APP.DT:	VENE		PRESTIGE REG.NO: REG.DT:	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
2203308T APP.NO: APP.DT:	JAPA		PRESTIGE REG.NO: REG.DT:	4527252 07DE2001
2203308T APP.NO: APP.DT:	CHIL	G 423640 11AU1998	PRESTIGE REG.NO: REG.DT:	532728 20JA1999
2203313T APP.NO: APP.DT:	CHIN	G 960071079 17JE1996		1086256 28AU1997
2203313T APP.NO: APP.DT:	VIET	G N1654/96 29AP1996	WEISER BRILLIANCE REG.NO: REG.DT:	24008 31MR1997
2203313T APP.NO: APP.DT:	JAPA	G B-143197 20DE1996	WEISER BRILLIANCE REG.NO: REG.DT:	4163472 03JL1998

	Docket No.	Ctry	Status	Trademark	
	2203318T APP.NO: APP.DT:	INDI	F 874545 02SE1999	PRESTIGE SER REG.NO: REG.DT:	IES
1	2203318T APP.NO: APP.DT:	USA	G 75/709633 17MY1999	PRESTIGE SER REG.NO: REG.DT:	IES 2417018 02JA2001
	2203335T APP.NO: APP.DT:	CANA	F 1155934 160C2002		
3	2203335T APP.NO: APP.DT:	USA	F 79/ 174134 140C2002	ASPEN REG.NO: REG.DT:	
(2)	2203339T APP.NO:	USA	F 7 8/ 199766 03.Ja2003	PRESTIGE REG.NO:	2,786,567

TRADEMARK REEL: 002898 FRAME: 0915

RECORDED: 01/15/2004